

Question: How are these services currently being performed: Under contract? In-house?

Response: The services are currently being performed under contract

Question: Who is the Contractor?

Question: Can we identify the current Contractor?

Response: Sanitation Solutions

Question: What is the contract number?

Response: The previous contract number was VA257-P-0181.

Question: When does the contract expire?

Response: The previous contract expired on 31 March 2015. Services for the current solicitation are to start on 1 October 2015.

Question: Can we identify the current contract term?

Response: The services are being performed by the incumbent Contractor under a bridge order from the previous contract. Service for the current solicitation is expected to start on 1 October 2015.

Question: What is the current contract value?

Response: The current bridge order(s) are under the \$25,000.00 requirement for posting.

Question: I am interested in submitting bids for the waste removal service in Bonham and Dallas; however, I noticed that the bid is set-aside for Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Businesses. Are you (accepting) bid proposals from other companies that do not fall into this category?

Response: No. Only if no proposals are submitted by a Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned small business, then the solicitation will be amended to a small business set-aside requirement.